
PUBLIC PROC REMENT REGULATORY AUT ORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - I

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 IV]ILLION OR MORE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

I

10, ADVERTISENiIENT:'

A, PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

b. NEWS PAPERS

11. TENDER OPENED ON

12, NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAUINTERNATIONAL)

13, EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

DGP (ARMY) RAWALPINDI

FEDERAL GOW

PROCUREMENI OF RECOIL
MECHANISIV] FLUID (RMF). OUANTITY
51 532 LITRES

YES

26 SEP 2022 (TS491144E)

THE NATION AN NAWA E WAOAT
BOTH DATED 25 SEP 2022

02 NOV 2022

LOCAL

N L

NAME OF THE ORGAN IZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

TENDER NUMBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

WHETHER THE PROCUREI\,4ENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN?

25-1078-4-0-D

CONTRACT FOR PROCUREMENT OF
RECOIL IVECHANI S[,,1 F l D1 R I\,1F

QUANTITY 51 532 LITRES \^/AS
REQUIRED TO BE CONCLUDED FOR
ARn/lY AND AWARDED TO LOWESI
QUOTEE FIR[,4

TENDER/CONTRACT VALUE PKR 50,774.479.60 (50.774 MtLL|ON)

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

NOT APPLICABLE

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 30 APR 2023

14. NUI\,4BER OF TENDER DOCUMENT
SOLD

2 1L1ST OF BUYERS ATTACHED)

15, WHETHERQUALIFICATIONCRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENT

16, WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDINGiTENDER
DOCUIVIENTS

\d
)iXt) Jr lqr

ATTACHMENT _ I

YES

NOT APPLICABLE



2

17 WHICH IV]ETHOD OF PROCUREI\i]ENT
WAS USED

TICK ONE

SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE -

CHIEF OF LOGISTICS STAFF

a

b

C

d

18

19

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY

WHETHER APPROVAL OF COI\4PETENT
AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COMPETITIVE BIDDING

NOT APPLICABLE

20

21

22 WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS ; YES
SIGNED

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDDER

Z

YES



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REG ULA ORY AUTHORITY IPPRA}T

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

3

21

2

5

6

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATToN REPoRT (t,E. 1sr,2^o, 3*o
EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREMENT WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN
RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS
AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT
AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

KARACHI

1sr LowEST ouorEE t.E. M/s
ALITEX INTERNATIONAL PW

LTD, KARACHI

CONTRACT FOR PROCUREMENT OF
RECOIL IVlECHANISM FLUID (RMF),
QUANTITY 51.532 LITRES, REQUIRED
TO BE PROCURED FOR ARMY

NOT APPLICABLE

YES

12 JAN 2A23

PKR 54.774.479 /50 774 N,llLLlON

NOT APPLICABLE

NIL

M/S OUALITEX INTERNATIONAL ( PW
LTD. 23-E. P&T SOCIETY SECTOR 31

D IV]AIN ROAD 5OOO KORANGI

N L

NIL

NIL

4

7

8

I

1O ANY COI PLAINTS RECE VED

11

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

ANY DEVIATION FROM
SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE
TENDER NOTICE/ DOCUIVIENTS

DEVIATION FROI\4 QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

12

13, SPECIAL CONDITIONS. IF ANY

ATTACHMENT - II



4

LIST OF BUYERS

NAME OF F IRMS

Mi S QUALITEX INTERNATIONAL (PVT) LTD, KARACHI REGD

IVI/S PAK ARNiY WELFARE PROJECT ITD (ZAIOAL) KARACHI REGD

S/NO STATUS

3



DIRECTORATE GENERAL R, ',SPROCURMENT (ARMY)
R,AWALPINOI

SUB: OECLARATION OF BENIFICIAL OWNER

Dear Sir,

With reference to your letter dated 25.07.2A23 ior g?viding beneficial owners of the
Firm attach ls the FORI,I 29 of Companies AcI2017. which provide comDlete detail

of the company and its Directors-

Firm hopes it is suffice for your requiremenls

QUA EX INTERNATIONAL (PVT ) LTD
ATAUR MAN STNtFr'
DIRECTOR

o)-o0-):

PIJ(ISTAN

r9l.

Emoll

No. Q{rte \<".
Daie: August 1, 2023.

i

I



o
(c)

0') o

a

pl (rl

(91

o) (D

STIEEI

o

('t^

l

I

I

l
l-*l-

,g*z} ' fl



a2 Nft d rdrqEd arn g

36 R.g.Hr* lb d r\+.b!i kr.m.&ry, lrprk b].


